PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Steffen Jensen	12/19/2007
Mark McDonald	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SolFocus, Inc.
Street Address:	510 Logue Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11960896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)847-0017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504001849

heather.mueller@hsmpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Heather Mueller Address Line 1: 12951 Harwick Lane Address Line 2: The Mueller Law Office, PC Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOLFP100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Mueller

Total Attachments: 2

500426015

source=solfp100_asg#page1.tif source=solfp100_asg#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020283 FRAME: 0265

Docket: SolfP100

ASSIGNMENT

ORIGINA

For good and valuable consideration, we, John Steffen Jensen, a U.S. citizen, residing at 505 Lincoln Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060; and Mark McDonald, a U.S. citizen, residing at 410 La Baree Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SolFocus, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 510 Logue Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application filed herewith, and entitled COMBINATION NON-IMAGING CONCENTRATOR, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in in in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

State of California

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u> Alyandra Educus day of Dogwood, 2007, before me, Number Public, personally appeared John Steffen Jensen, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> WITNESS my hand and official seal Welle alparche Edus Signature of Notary Public

HICHOLE ALEXANDRA EDRAOS 🏅 COIDIN.# 1558041 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires March 11, 2003

Docket: SolfP100

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

NICHOLE ALEXANDRA EDRAOS J Comm. # 1558041 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires March 11, 2909

State of California

Clubon , 2007, before me, Public, personally appeared Mark McDonald, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature of Notary Public

Welle alwarde Edur